Bestellcode Lichttaster Gewinderohr M18 Tastweite
BOS01KE BOS 18E-PA-RD20-S4 PNP Schließer+Öffner 500 mm
BOS01KF BOS 18E-PA-RD21-S4 PNP Schließer+Öffner 250 mm
BOS023R BOS 18E-PA-RD30-S4 PNP Schließer+Öffner 500 mm
BOS023T BOS 18E-PA-RD31-S4 PNP Schließer+Öffner 250 mm
Bestellcode Lichttaster Glattrohr Ø18 Tastweite
BOS01KH BOS G18E-PA-RD20-S4 PNP Schließer+Öffner 500 mm
BOS01KJ BOS G18E-PA-RD21-S4 PNP Schließer+Öffner 250 mm
BOS0240 BOS G18E-PA-RD30-S4 PNP Schließer+Öffner 500 mm
BOS0241 BOS G18E-PA-RD31-S4 PNP Schließer+Öffner 250 mm
Optoelektronische Sensoren
Rotlicht Lichttaster im Edelstahlgehäuse
BOS 18E-...-RD../BOS G18E-...-RD..
Technische Daten
Optisch
Tastweite sr
	 BOS...RD20 / RD30

(ECOLAB conformal), disinfectants (e.g. H2O2) and other chemicals.
–– Clearly visible red light for simple alignment.
Order code Diffuse reflective with threaded tube M18 Range
BOS01KE BOS 18E-PA-RD20-S4 PNP N.O. + N.C. 500 mm
BOS01KF BOS 18E-PA-RD21-S4 PNP N.O. + N.C. 250 mm
BOS023R BOS 18E-PA-RD30-S4 PNP N.O. + N.C. 500 mm
BOS023T BOS 18E-PA-RD31-S4 PNP N.O. + N.C. 250 mm
Order code Diffuse reflective with tube Ø18 Range
BOS01KH BOS G18E-PA-RD20-S4 PNP N.O. + N.C. 500 mm
BOS01KJ BOS G18E-PA-RD21-S4 PNP N.O. + N.C. 250 mm
BOS0240 BOS G18E-PA-RD30-S4 PNP N.O. + N.C. 500 mm
BOS0241 BOS G18E-PA-RD31-S4 PNP N.O. + N.C. 250 mm
Caution! Red light beam!
Glare and irritation of the eyes.
DO NOT LOOK INTO THE LIGHT BEAM!
The sensor must be installed as to prevent a direct line of